N			1 505	RACT ID CODE		IDACE.	OF '	PA CTT	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA				KACT ID CODE		1		PAGES	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	See Block 16B	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC		5_ PROJECT NO. (If applicable)					
P00178		PR201707210000							
6. ISSUED BY General Services Administration/F	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE								
Office of Acquisition Operations	110/110								
1800 F Street, NW, 4th Floor									
Washington DC 20405									
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR			1 (0)	9A, AMENDA	IENT OF SO	DLICITATIO	N NO.		
BT Federal Inc.			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1			1.1.		
11440 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 10	10		1	9B. DATED (	SEE ITEM I	II)			
Reston, VA 20191	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
Resion, VA 20191			$\vdash$	10A. MODIFI	CATION OF	CONTRAC	T ORD	ER NO.	į.
					GS00Q17NSD3001				
					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE FACILITY CODE					7				
11. 1	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T	TO AMENDMENTS OF SC	LICIT	ATIONS					
The above numbered solicitation is amended as se	et forth in Item 14. The hour and date sp	ecified for receipt of Offers is	extended	l, 🔲 is not	extended.				
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr					s:				
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	•			_		mitted: or (	e) By	senaral	e letter or
electronic communication which includes a referen	ce to the solicitation and amendment	numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR	ACKN	OWLEDGME	NT TO B	E RECEIV	ED A	T THE	PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS P	RIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA S	PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RE	ECTION	OF YOUR	OFFER. I	f by virtue	of this	amend	lment you
desire to change an offer already submitted, such chan this amendment, and is received prior to the opening h		communication, provided each letter	or electi	ronic commun	cation mal	tes referenc	e to the	e solici	lation and
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requi	<u> </u>								
**									
N/A									
	ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO M				lS,				
	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/O								
(D) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR	SUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHAI	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	ADE IN T	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO	). IN ITEM I	0A.		
	ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE	ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as	changes :	n paying office	appropriatio	n date, etc.) S	ET FOI	RTH IN	ITEM 14,
PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF									
X Mutual Agreement of Both	S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHO	ORITY OF:							
OTHER (Specify type of modification and au									
	2,								
F IMPORTANT: Control in an V	1		. !!						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X					line eel	laitatian	lanu	formed	nu bioot
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDM	IENT/MODIFICATION (O	rganizea by OCF section	neaan	ngs, inciu	ung sou	cuation	/coni	iraci	suojeci
matter where feasible.)									
SEE CONTINUATION PAGE									
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docu	ment referenced in Item 9A or IOA, as heretof				· p	0.000			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	I	TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)							
JOHN D'AMORE	15 1.	Timothy Horan							
Business Director Contracts Leg	al Regulatory  15C. DATE SIGNER	Contracting Of  16B, UNITED STATES OF AN				16C. DA	ATE EI	CNED	
IDD. CONTINUE TORVOITENUIS	LIDG DATE SIGNED	<ul> <li>Linn: Other Styles Of We</li> </ul>	27 48144			1100, 07	4 a a a a b	WITE D	

17 July 2018

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

authorized to sign)

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00178

- The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00450.03a dated July 2, 2018 into the contract. The submission adds the CBSA, associated pricing and associated mapping relationships for Oak Harbor, WA to the contract.
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.